BAYOU COMMUNITY

FOUNDATION

Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded
September 5, 2021 - February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021)

TOTAL: $ 4,365,918

September 2021 ($1,799,312)

(Bayou Community Foundation)

Bless Your Heart

Catholic Community Center

Ascent Health

Beacon Light Baptist Church, Gray

Faith Ministries International

Fletcher Foundation

Hache Grant Association

Hope Restored PRC

Lowlander Center

Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center @ TGHS
Salvation Army

Second Harvest Food Bank

TCU Food Bank

The Life of a Single Mom

United Houma Nation

United Way South Louisiana

Catholic Community Center

Crossroads Pregnancy Resource Center
Friends of Grand Isle

Gulf Coast Baptist Church, Golden Meadow
Hache Grant Association

Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac
Lafourche Council on Aging

Lafourche Education Foundation
Nicholls State University Foundation
Plymouth Rock Baptist Church, Houma
SDC Foundation

South LA Veterans Outreach
Terrebonne Council on Aging

$127,552
$25,000
$50,000
$26,000
$20,000
$5,000
$15,000
$10,000
$8,000
$50,000
$5,000
$30,000
$15,000
$10,000
$5,000
$25,000
$75,000
$13,000
$20,000
$50,000
$10,000
$30,000
$33,000
$150,000
$100,000
$77,760
$10,000
$20,000
$5,500
$100,000

Terrebonne Foundation for Academic Excellence $100,000

United Houma Nation
Lady of the Sea General Hospital
Terrebonne Economic Development Found.

$53,000
$25,500
$500,000

October — November 2021 ($324,000)

Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac
Terrebonne Parish Sheriff's Office
Bless Your Heart

EPIC Outreach

Friends of Beyond the Bell

Hope Extreme

Junior Auxiliary of Houma

Lifted by Love

Positive Restoration

Smithridge Community Dev. Org.
Bayou Civic Club

$100,000
$50,000
$20,000
$12,000
$3,000
$25,000
$10,000
$6,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000

gasoline distribution in Golden Meadow, Grand Caillou, Montegut
food, supplies in South Lafourche

food, supplies in South Lafourche, Grand Isle

gasoline distributed in South Lafourche

food, supplies in northern Terrebonne

food, supplies in northern Terrebonne

student emergency assistance

food, supplies in Terrebonne

baby supplies in southern Terrebonne and Lafourche

relief services for Native American residents

lodging, medical supplies and transportation for cancer patients
hot meals, water, supplies throughout region

transportation for food and meal deliveries to partner food banks
food and supplies for distribution at Houma food bank

supplies, gas, housing assistance for single mothers

food, supplies for tribal members

financial assistance for emergency housing

supplies, A/C units, generators for Grand Isle residents

baby supplies, emergency assistance for new mothers in Lafourche
First Responders Emergency Assistance Fund

food, supply distribution

mobile laundry and shower facility in Pointe-aux-Chenes
generators, A/C units, tents, storage units for local residents
meals, hygiene and medical supplies, transportation for the elderly
teacher grants to replace classroom supplies, equipment
emergency housing and meals for displaced students and staff
food, supplies in east Houma and southern Terrebonne

food, supplies in Cut Off

meals, supplies, clean-up and demolition tools for veterans
supplies, warehouse equipment for storing and distributing supplies
teacher grants to replace classroom supplies, equipment
refrigerated truck to deliver fresh foods to tribal members

trailer to house medical rehabilitation services

campers distributed to residents who lost homes

building supplies for volunteer home repair project in Dulac area
temporary housing site for officers

Mattresses on a Mission - mattresses for south Lafourche families
Thanksgiving meal, care packages, toy and food drive, holiday event
hot meals, hygiene supplies distributed in central Lafourche

materials, supplies, tools, equipment for volunteer home repair project
Santa's Sneakers - 500 pairs of shoes to children in need

baby supplies and food distributed to needy families

food, school uniforms, toiletries, cleaning supplies to homeless families
Thanksgiving meals, Christmas baskets, toy drive in south Terrebonne
maintenance and operating support for Larose Civic Center



BAYOU COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded
September 5, 2021 - February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021)

TOTAL: $ 4,365,918

Diocese of Houma-Thibodaux
St. Eloi Catholic Church, Theriot

$50,000
$3,000

classroom and teacher supplies for Catholic and public schools
Thanksgiving and Christmas food baskets to needy

Nonprofit Recovery Grants — to help nonprofits resume services — December 2021 ($229,406)

A Place of Restoration

Allen Chapel AME Church

Bayou Civic Club

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of H-T
Chauvin Foursquare Church

Choctaw Volunteer Fire Dept.

Clanton Chapel UMC Church

Dulac Community Center

Faith Ministries International

Grand Isle Garden Club

Hope Center

Hope Extreme

Hope Restored Pregnancy Resource Center
Kiwanis Club of Houma Foundation
Lafourche Parish Juvenile Justice Facility
Le Petit Theatre de Terrebonne
Plymouth Rock Baptist Church, Houma
Pointe-au-Chien Indian Tribe

South LA Veteran Outreach

St. Matthew's Episcopal School
Terrebonne Fine Arts Guild

TPCG - Houma & Montegut Fire Depts.
United Way for South LA

We Can All Ring/Bayou Bell Ringers
Women's Restoration

December 2021 ($904,000)

Beacon Light Baptist Church, Gray
Bless Your Heart

Bunkhouse Shelter

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of H-T
Friends of Grand Isle

HAP - Helping All People

Live Oak Baptist Church, Montegut
Pointe-au-Chien Indian Tribe
Rotary Club of Golden Meadow
TCU Food Bank

Town of Grand Isle

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$6,806

$7,600

$10,000
$10,000
$8,500

$10,000
$8,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$2,500

$10,000

$25,000
$250,000
$10,000
$500,000
$39,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$25,000
$10,000

January - February 2022 ($1,109,200)

Mennonite Disaster Services Storm Aid
Grand Isle Garden Club

Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac
Lafourche Parish Office of Community Action

$550,000
$40,000
$150,000
$15,000

roof repair

roof repair, mold mitigation, appliances

debris removal and repairs to Larose Civic Center
freezers/refrigerators for food pantries, equipment for day care center
replace equipment, repairs to set up clothing & supply distribution
repairs to food station

roof repair

repairs to dormitory to house visiting volunteer groups

operational funding support for food bank and supply distribution
tractor and lawn equipment to repair & rebuild horticulture on island
food bank repairs, replace refrigerators/freezers and other equipment
debris removal, AC and wall/ceiling repairs for thrift store

roof tarp, operational funding support

repair musical instruments for Student Instrument Loan Program
replace recreation and therapy supplies

operational funding support

food pantry equipment, floor and wall repairs, operational support
repairs to Tribal Building

replace enclosed box trailer to provide supplies and help to veterans
replace teacher and classroom supplies and technology

gallery building repairs

replace safety equipment for first responders

repair data and phone lines, replace computers

electrical repairs for rehearsal building

repairs to Thibodaux residential recovery center

food boxes, rent/utility assistance, hygiene/household supplies
25 campers for families who lost their homes in south Lafourche
emergency shelter, transitional housing, meals for homeless
case management and direct recovery assistance to residents
appliance replacement program for Grand Isle residents

gifts and gift cards for 600 families/children in southern Terrebonne
food, clothing, hot meals and household items distributed

debris removal and demolition assistance

bikes, toys, clothes for distribution at holiday community event
food and supplies for distribution at Houma food bank
rebuilding Cheniere Park playground

building supplies for home repairs and home rebuilds in Dulac
bedding, bath and kitchen supplies for families moving into trailers
building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor
warming shelter for Lafourche residents living in damaged structures



BAYOU COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION

Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded
September 5, 2021 - February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021)
TOTAL: $ 4,365,918

First Baptist Church Golden Meadow $50,000 building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor
Grand Isle School $50,000 replace classroom, teacher and student supplies

Town of Grand Isle $67,500 replace three Grand Isle police cars lost in the storm

Grand Isle Garden Club $4,200 restoration of storage shed to house equipment

St. Eloi Catholic Church, Theriot $3,000 Ash Wednesday/Lenten food baskets distributed to residents in need
Nicholls State University Foundation $12,500 Hurricane Ida regional documentary and resilience plan

Terrebonne Fine Arts Guild $15,000 storm repairs to gallery to resume community art services

Positive Restoration $25,000 food, supplies, uniforms to homeless students and families

Lifted by Love $27,000 emergency shelter for mothers with small children, formula, supplies
Our Lady of the Isle Catholic Church, Grand Isle $50,000 building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor

Friends of Grand Isle $50,000 appliance replacement program for Grand Isle residents



