

### Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded

September 5, 2021 – February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021) TOTAL: \$4,365,918

### September 2021 (\$1,799,312)

(Bayou Community Foundation) Bless Your Heart Catholic Community Center	\$127,552 \$25,000 \$50,000
Ascent Health	\$26,000
Beacon Light Baptist Church, Gray	\$20,000
Faith Ministries International	\$5,000
Fletcher Foundation	\$15,000
Hache Grant Association	\$10,000
Hope Restored PRC	\$8,000
Lowlander Center	\$50,000
Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center @ TGHS	\$5,000
Salvation Army	\$30,000
Second Harvest Food Bank	\$15,000
TCU Food Bank	\$10,000
The Life of a Single Mom	\$5,000
United Houma Nation	\$25,000
United Way South Louisiana	\$75,000
Catholic Community Center	\$13,000
Crossroads Pregnancy Resource Center	\$20,000
Friends of Grand Isle	\$50,000
Gulf Coast Baptist Church, Golden Meadow	\$10,000
Hache Grant Association	\$30,000
Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac	\$33,000
Lafourche Council on Aging	\$150,000
Lafourche Education Foundation	\$100,000
Nicholls State University Foundation	\$77,760
Plymouth Rock Baptist Church, Houma	\$10,000
SDC Foundation	\$20,000
South LA Veterans Outreach	\$5,500
Terrebonne Council on Aging	\$100,000
Terrebonne Foundation for Academic Excellence	
United Houma Nation	\$53,000
Lady of the Sea General Hospital	\$25,500
Terrebonne Economic Development Found.	\$500,000

### October – November 2021 (\$324,000)

Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac	\$100,000
Terrebonne Parish Sheriff's Office	\$50,000
Bless Your Heart	\$20,000
EPIC Outreach	\$12,000
Friends of Beyond the Bell	\$3,000
Hope Extreme	\$25,000
Junior Auxiliary of Houma	\$10,000
Lifted by Love	\$6,000
Positive Restoration	\$25,000
Smithridge Community Dev. Org.	\$10,000
Bayou Civic Club	\$10,000

gasoline distribution in Golden Meadow, Grand Caillou, Mo food, supplies in South Lafourche food, supplies in South Lafourche, Grand Isle gasoline distributed in South Lafourche food, supplies in northern Terrebonne food, supplies in northern Terrebonne student emergency assistance food, supplies in Terrebonne baby supplies in southern Terrebonne and Lafourche relief services for Native American residents lodging, medical supplies and transportation for cancer pati hot meals, water, supplies throughout region transportation for food and meal deliveries to partner food b food and supplies for distribution at Houma food bank supplies, gas, housing assistance for single mothers food, supplies for tribal members financial assistance for emergency housing supplies, A/C units, generators for Grand Isle residents baby supplies, emergency assistance for new mothers in La First Responders Emergency Assistance Fund	ents panks
food, supply distribution mobile laundry and shower facility in Pointe-aux-Chenes generators, A/C units, tents, storage units for local residents meals, hygiene and medical supplies, transportation for the teacher grants to replace classroom supplies, equipment emergency housing and meals for displaced students and s food, supplies in east Houma and southern Terrebonne food, supplies in Cut Off meals, supplies, clean-up and demolition tools for veterans supplies, warehouse equipment for storing and distributing teacher grants to replace classroom supplies, equipment refrigerated truck to deliver fresh foods to tribal members trailer to house medical rehabilitation services campers distributed to residents who lost homes	elderly staff

building supplies for volunteer home repair project in Dulac area temporary housing site for officers Mattresses on a Mission - mattresses for south Lafourche families Thanksgiving meal, care packages, toy and food drive, holiday event hot meals, hygiene supplies distributed in central Lafourche materials, supplies, tools, equipment for volunteer home repair project Santa's Sneakers - 500 pairs of shoes to children in need baby supplies and food distributed to needy families food, school uniforms, toiletries, cleaning supplies to homeless families Thanksgiving meals, Christmas baskets, toy drive in south Terrebonne maintenance and operating support for Larose Civic Center



### **Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded**

# September 5, 2021 – February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021)

TOTAL: \$4,365,918

Diocese of Houma-Thibodaux	\$50,000	classroom and teacher supplies for Catholic and public schools
St. Eloi Catholic Church, Theriot	\$3,000	Thanksgiving and Christmas food baskets to needy
	φ0,000	mannegrung and emilitating lood backete to needy

#### Nonprofit Recovery Grants – to help nonprofits resume services – December 2021 (\$229,406)

A Place of Restoration	\$10,000	roof repair
Allen Chapel AME Church	\$10,000	roof repair, mold mitigation, appliances
Bayou Civic Club	\$10,000	debris removal and repairs to Larose Civic Center
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of H-T	\$10,000	freezers/refrigerators for food pantries, equipment for day care center
Chauvin Foursquare Church	\$10,000	replace equipment, repairs to set up clothing & supply distribution
Choctaw Volunteer Fire Dept.	\$10,000	repairs to food station
Clanton Chapel UMC Church	\$10,000	roof repair
Dulac Community Center	\$10,000	repairs to dormitory to house visiting volunteer groups
Faith Ministries International	\$6,000	operational funding support for food bank and supply distribution
Grand Isle Garden Club	\$10,000	tractor and lawn equipment to repair & rebuild horticulture on island
Hope Center	\$10,000	food bank repairs, replace refrigerators/freezers and other equipment
Hope Extreme	\$10,000	debris removal, AC and wall/ceiling repairs for thrift store
Hope Restored Pregnancy Resource Center	\$6,806	roof tarp, operational funding support
Kiwanis Club of Houma Foundation	\$7,600	repair musical instruments for Student Instrument Loan Program
Lafourche Parish Juvenile Justice Facility	\$10,000	replace recreation and therapy supplies
Le Petit Theatre de Terrebonne	\$10,000	operational funding support
Plymouth Rock Baptist Church, Houma	\$8,500	food pantry equipment, floor and wall repairs, operational support
Pointe-au-Chien Indian Tribe	\$10,000	repairs to Tribal Building
South LA Veteran Outreach	\$8,000	replace enclosed box trailer to provide supplies and help to veterans
St. Matthew's Episcopal School	\$10,000	replace teacher and classroom supplies and technology
Terrebonne Fine Arts Guild	\$10,000	gallery building repairs
TPCG - Houma & Montegut Fire Depts.	\$10,000	replace safety equipment for first responders
United Way for South LA	\$10,000	repair data and phone lines, replace computers
We Can All Ring/Bayou Bell Ringers	\$2,500	electrical repairs for rehearsal building
Women's Restoration	\$10,000	repairs to Thibodaux residential recovery center

### December 2021 (\$904,000)

Beacon Light Baptist Church, Gray	\$25,000
Bless Your Heart	\$250,000
Bunkhouse Shelter	\$10,000
Catholic Charities of the Diocese of H-T	\$500,000
Friends of Grand Isle	\$39,000
HAP - Helping All People	\$10,000
Live Oak Baptist Church, Montegut	\$10,000
Pointe-au-Chien Indian Tribe	\$15,000
Rotary Club of Golden Meadow	\$10,000
TCU Food Bank	\$25,000
Town of Grand Isle	\$10,000

### January - February 2022 (\$1,109,200)

Mennonite Disaster Services Storm Aid	\$550,000
Grand Isle Garden Club	\$40,000
Holy Family Catholic Church, Dulac	\$150,000
Lafourche Parish Office of Community Action	\$15,000

food boxes, rent/utility assistance, hygiene/household supplies 25 campers for families who lost their homes in south Lafourche emergency shelter, transitional housing, meals for homeless case management and direct recovery assistance to residents appliance replacement program for Grand Isle residents gifts and gift cards for 600 families/children in southern Terrebonne food, clothing, hot meals and household items distributed debris removal and demolition assistance bikes, toys, clothes for distribution at holiday community event food and supplies for distribution at Houma food bank rebuilding Cheniere Park playground

building supplies for home repairs and home rebuilds in Dulac bedding, bath and kitchen supplies for families moving into trailers building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor warming shelter for Lafourche residents living in damaged structures



## Bayou Recovery Fund for Hurricane Ida Relief Grants Awarded September 5, 2021 – February 28, 2022 (Storm made landfall in Lafourche Parish on August 29, 2021) TOTAL: \$4,365,918

\$50,000 \$50,000 \$67,500 \$4,200 \$3,000 \$12,500 \$15,000 \$25,000 \$27,000 \$50,000
\$50,000 \$50,000

building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor replace classroom, teacher and student supplies replace three Grand Isle police cars lost in the storm restoration of storage shed to house equipment Ash Wednesday/Lenten food baskets distributed to residents in need Hurricane Ida regional documentary and resilience plan storm repairs to gallery to resume community art services food, supplies, uniforms to homeless students and families emergency shelter for mothers with small children, formula, supplies building supplies for home repair program with volunteer labor appliance replacement program for Grand Isle residents